g

=
R

W

I :
i

1 19-0227

S
PR
r..»a—*
-

CITY OF SANTA FE
Modification No. 1 TO

COST SHARE AGREEMENT
ITEM #15-0860

AMENDMENT No.1 (the "Amendment") to the CITY OF SANTA FE COST
SHARE AGREEMENT, dated August 26, 2015 the "Agreement"), between the City of
Santa Fe (the "City") and USDA, Forest Service. (the "Contractor"). The date of this
Amendment shall be the date when it is executed by the City and the Contractor
whichever occurs last.

RECITALS

A. Under the terms of the Agreement, Contractor and the City have agreed to
cooperate and provide means to support the protection of the Santa Fe Watershed.

B. Pursuant to Article X of the Agreement, and for good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged by the parties, the
City and the Contractor agree as follows:

1. COMMENCEMENT/EXPIRATION DATE:

Article X of the Agreement is hereby deleted. A new Article X of the Agreement is
inserted to extend the term of the Agreement, so that Article X reads in its entirety as
follows:

This award is executed as of the date of the last signature and is effective
through October 30, 2019.

2. AGREEMENT IN FULL FORCE.

Except as specifically provided in this Amendment, the Agreement remains and

shall remain in full force and effect, in accordance with its terms.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Modification No. 1 to the
City of Santa Fe Cost Share Agreement as of the dates set forth below.

CITY OF SANTA FE:

ALAN WEBBER, MAYOR
Date: ql ¢ ’M

ATTEST:

LANDA Y\IGILTITY CLERK

Ce vg. T2/ 2d19
APPROVED AS TO FORM:

A 2z
ERIN K .MCSHERRY, CITY ATTORNEY
APPROVED:

L, AL é&%

MARY MCCQY FINANCE DIRECTOR
52251510250~ 53359 SIOXD

Business Unit/Line Item



Changes to Agreement # 15-CS-1 1031000-003, Modification 001:

A.

Paragraph One of the Agreement executed on September 01, 2015, shall be deleted and the following inserted

to read:

“This CHALLENGE COST SHARE AGREEMENT is hereby made and entered into by and between, the

City of Santa Fe, hereinafter referred to as the “City,” and the USDA, Forest Service, Santa Fe National

Forest, hereinafter referred to as the “U S, Forest Service,” under the authority of the Department of Interior

and Related Agencies Appropriation Act of 1992, P. L. 102-154.”

Pursuant to the City of Santa Fe’s Item # 19-0227, Modification 001 , the USDA, Forest Service, Santa Fe

National Forest is not a “Contractor.” Therefore, any and all references to the U.S. Forest Service as

“Contractor,” are hereby deleted and in its place “Cooperator,” is inserted. The U.S. Forest Service is not a
“Contractor” but, is a United States federal agency.

Pursuant to Provision V, “Contacts,” of the Agreement, Principal U.S. Forest Service Contacts,” is deleted

and a changes shall read as follows:

Principal U.S. Forest Service Contacts:

U.S. Forest Service
Project Manager Contact

U.S. Forest Service
Administrative Contact

Jon Boe, District Fire Management Officer,
Espanola Ranger District

USDA, Forest Service, Santa Fe National Forest
1710 N. Riverside Drive

Espanola, NM 87532

Ph: (505) 753-7331

JBue sdir goy

Virginia Hernandez, Grants Management
Specialist

USDA, Forest Service, Santa Fe National Forest
11 Forest Lane

Santa Fe, NM 87508

Ph: (505) 438-5336

YrginbHeinadesa i eon

Attached for reference is Exhibit 1 showing the City funded treatment areas in blue hash marks between
2015 and 2018. Further, the map shows the proposed City funded treatment area outlined red and is the

proposed treatment area between now until October 2019, and is to include construction of control lines and

lay-out the next burn unit in the area north of the block.

By signature below, each party certifies that the indiv
individual parties are authorized to act in their respec

tiv

iduals listed in this document as representative of the

¢ areas for matters related to this agreement. IN

WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto execute this agreement as of the last date written below.

ALAN WEBBER, Mayor Date
City of Sama F
S
i /17 /7019
Date ’

MES'E. MELONAS, Forest Supervisor
.S. Forest Service, Santa Fe National Forest

The authority and format of this agreement, 15-CS-11031000-003, MOD 001,

approved for signaturc.

Afppan A, Mb%@m

have been reviewed and

19/ 4

VIRGINIA HERNANDEZ, Grants‘Management Specialist Date

U.S. Forest Service, Santa Fe National Forest




S i 40 ST e R P ) . £y ey ot 0% Nreart
) w0 e = reis W o s S + Bopepe
-

o (0, 40t v et wong ey womiy,
s 4 o s L S TR R

SUCRRES RUIV ¥ PURH ung Lav3 ouT
14T PINGUCY L3I0V T2 000 3

SUOLUS LIV DUtH
L10T0RAIC paung SV 0T

. SuognB [eusy g pueH
B10Z FPIUNG SADY 65T

8102 - 5402
(syiel yseH anig) syuauneasj papung A1)
SjudUleal] jang PaysIolem 24 Blues
4N 24 ejues g UOISIAI

AL R AR B X T

I LI9IHXHA
100 NOILLVDIAIAON ‘€00-0001€0T1-SD-ST




